

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 14, 2024

CONTACT:

Linda K. Ross

Director of Communications
Pittsburgh Mercy
412-667-0027

Emilee Howells

Communications Coordinator Pittsburgh Mercy 412-791-3132

PITTSBURGH MERCY ANNOUNCES JEREMIAH DODRILL AS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER (CFO)

PITTSBURGH (February 14, 2024) – Pittsburgh Mercy, one of the region's largest social service nonprofit organizations serving more than 18,000 people annually, today announces the appointment of Jeremiah Dodrill to the position of chief financial officer (CFO), effective February 11, 2024. Dodrill is responsible for accounting, auditing, budgeting, filings, payer contracting, supply chain, information technology services, other strategic financial functions, and reporting of key financial performance indicators (KPIs) across Pittsburgh Mercy, which has annual operating revenue of \$113.6 million; McAuley Ministries, Pittsburgh Mercy's grant-making foundation, which awards on average \$3.5 million in grants annually; and Bethlehem Haven which became part of Pittsburgh Mercy's homeless services continuum and family of care in 2016.

Dodrill brings to the position over two decades of executive level health care and health care financial services management experience in both acute and outpatient health care settings, including the areas of health care accounting, finance, reimbursement, auditing, payer relations, payer and physician contract negotiation, revenue cycle management and operations, supply chain and facilities operations, and banking and treasury.

"Pittsburgh Mercy is excited to have Jeremiah join us as CFO and lead strategic financial functions across our continuum of mission-driven, community-based care," stated <u>Tony Beltran</u>, president and CEO, of Pittsburgh Mercy. "Jeremiah brings a vast array of fiscal and health care management experiences and great enthusiasm for our mission, values, and tradition of service to the most vulnerable. He will fill a vital role on our Executive Leadership Team, serve as an important advisor to our Board of Directors, and help ensure the continued financial strength, success, and growth of our health ministry into the future."

Dodrill previously served for three years as CFO of Southern Coos Hospital & Health Center, a critical-access hospital and multi-specialty health clinic serving the southern Coos and northern Curry counties in Bandon, Ore. He successfully guided the hospital's response to the COVID-19 pandemic and through post-pandemic sustainability and recovery efforts that improved annual operating results by \$2.6 million from fiscal years ending June 30, 2020, to 2023. He also renegotiated the hospital's provider and 11 top payer contracts, yielding improved reimbursement rates ranging from 5 to 30 percent for physician services.

PITTSBURGH MERCY ANNOUNCES JEREMIAH DODRILL AS CFO Page 2 of 2

From 2015 to 2019, Dodrill also served as director of payer contracting and relations and from 2009-2015 as the corporate controller of Salem Health, the fourth largest health system in Oregon, where he was responsible for third-party payer contracts in excess of \$830 million, the transition to value-based reimbursement, and the adoption of community-based population health strategies.

Prior to working in health care financial administration, Dodrill was an audit manager at Symonds, Evans & Company, PC in Tigard, Ore., and KPMG, LLP in Portland, Ore., and a member of the audit team at Arthur Anderson, LLP, also in Portland.

Dodrill earned two Bachelor of Science degrees – one in business administration and one in health care administration – at Oregon State University in Corvallis, Ore.

Dodrill is formerly a licensed certified public accountant (CPA)* in the state of Oregon.

Dodrill is a member of the Healthcare Financial Management Association (HFMA), Oregon Chapter, and is a former chairperson of its programs committee. He also served as a board member of the Greater Bandon Association, a community-based organization focused on community engagement, support, and revitalization.

Dodrill is a native of Bandon, Ore., and is the father of three children. He and his family plan to reside in Gibsonia, Pa.

Dodrill succeeds Eric C. Barley, CPA, who held the CFO position at Pittsburgh Mercy for seven years and left in 2023 to pursue an opportunity with a large, community-based nonprofit organization in Florida.

-###-

About Pittsburgh Mercy

<u>Pittsburgh Mercy</u> is one of the largest community health and social service providers and employers in Southwestern Pennsylvania. We offer help – and hope – to our community's most vulnerable: people who have complex behavioral health (mental health and substance use) challenges, people who have intellectual and developmental disabilities, people who are experiencing homelessness, and people who need wrap-around services to live safe, healthy, and well in the community. We serve more than 18,000 people annually in 60+ locations. Pittsburgh Mercy is a member of <u>Trinity Health</u>, serving in the tradition of the Sisters of Mercy. Our mission is to be a compassionate and transforming, healing presence within our communities. To learn more about Pittsburgh Mercy or to make a donation in support of its important work in the community, please visit <u>www.pittsburghmercy.org</u>. Follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>X (Twitter)</u>.

Editor's note: A color headshot of Jeremiah Dodrill is attached to this announcement.